ORDINANCE No.  180688
* Amend contract with Economists.com to expand scope of franchise fee audit.  (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 36471)
The City of Portland ordains:





Section 1.
The Council finds:

1. The City and Economists.com entered into a service contract in February, 2006.  Under the contract Economists.com audited the franchise fee payments of competitive telecommunications carriers in 2004.  The contract amount was not to exceed $30,875.
2. The contract was amended in May 2006 to cover additional work needed to perform audit, including review of additional records and creation of a standardized franchise fee report for use by all carriers.  The contract amount was increased, with the total contract payments not to exceed $38,375.
3. This contract Amendment 2 will cover an expansion of the contract to audit two more years, and add compensation in the amount of $15,000.  The total contract cost will now be an amount not to exceed $53,375.
NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The Commissioner-in-Charge, Purchasing Agent and the City Auditor are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement similar in form to the agreement attached to this ordinance, and by this reference made a part hereof.
Section 2.
The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in executing this agreement would delay additional work required under the contract, and could delay reimbursement of project costs; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.
Passed by the Council, December 20, 2006
GARY BLACKMER

Auditor of the City of Portland


By /s/Andrew N. Bryans
Commissioner Dan Saltzman



Prepared by: Dsoloos/BWalters



 




December 7, 2006















Deputy
BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.  1719-2006 
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.  180688 
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	===
	===

	LEONARD
	X
	 

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	STEN
	X
	

	POTTER
	X
	


